
Cowboy Softball Schedule 2025
DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE JV VARSITY

Saturday 01/25/25 * Marshall Marshall 9:00 AM 10:30 AM

Tuesday 1/28/25 * Lee 
Basse-McCullough 

Sports Complex 5:00 PM 6:30 PM

Saturday 2/1/25 * Churchill/Alamo Heights Alamo Heights No Game 9:00/11:00/1:00

Tuesday 2/4/25 * East Central         East Central 5:00 PM 6:30 PM

Friday 2/7/25 * Warren/Madison/Sotomayor NISD COMPLEX No Game 5:00/6:30 PM

Tuesday 2/11/25 H JOHN JAY McCollum HS 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Thursday-Saturday 2/13-2/15 NISD Tournament TBD No Game TBD

Tuesday 2/18/25 SOUTHSIDE SOUTHSIDE 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Thursday-Saturday 2/20-2/22 NEISD Tournament TBD No Game TBD

Tuesday 2/25/25 H SOUTH SAN McCollum HS 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Friday 2/28/25 MACARTHUR NEISD Softball Complex 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Tuesday 3/4/25 H HARLANDALE MHS HS (MC) 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Friday 3/7/25 CC WINN CC WINN 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Monday 3/10/25 H SW LEGACY McCollum HS 10:00 AM 12:00 PM

Friday 3/14/25 BYE BYE No Game No Game

Tuesday 3/18/25 H SOUTHWEST  McCollum HS 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Friday 3/21/25 JOHN JAY NISD COMPLEX #1 No Game 5:00 PM

Saturday 3/22/25 JOHN JAY JOHN JAY H.S. 10:00 AM No Game

Tuesday 3/25/25 H SOUTHSIDE McCollum HS 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Friday 3/28/25 SOUTH SAN SOUTH SAN 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Tuesday 4/1/25 H MACARTHUR McCollum HS 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Friday 4/4/25 HARLANDALE SW LEGACY 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Thursday 4/10/25 H SN     CC WINN MHS HS No Game 5:00 PM

Saturday 4/12/25 SW LEGACY SW LEGACY 10:00 AM 12:00 PM

Thursday 4/17/25 BYE BYE

Saturday 4/19/25 SOUTHWEST SOUTHWEST 10:00 AM 12:00 PM

Head Coach:   Nick Ramirez​  ​               Athletic Trainers: Myranda Vidal & Nick Hernandez              
Assistant Coach:  Jacob Fernandez                    *   Scrimmage 
JV Coach:  Victoria Yzaguirre                              Bold:  District Game                                         
Athletic Director:  Roseann Martinez                   H:  Home Team
Principal:  Jacob Salinas                                       SN: Senior Night  
Girls Coordinator:  Valerie Vieyra                                                    


